

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32942/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2012 in WP No.20207/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20377 of 2012
(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.
Mr. Sidhartha Arya, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shriniwas Khalap, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C)..../2012 (CC 20377).
Issue notice.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master