

i>Listed on: 25.11.2013  
No.: 52

Court No.:11

Item

Section XI-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32942 AND 35233 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Jindal Steel & Power Ltd.  
...Petitioner  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th August, 2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

â€œSLP(C) NO.32942/2012

Matter is complete in all respects. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when connected matter would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.35233/2012

The ld. Counsel, Mr. Ujjwal K Jha appearing on behalf of Mr Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocate-on-record has accepted notice on behalf of the sole respondent and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 24.9.2013.â€¢

SLP(C) No. 32942 of 2012

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance for order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to all the ten respondents through registered A.D. Post. Mr. S. N. Terdal, advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents. (Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books for the kind persual of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 35233 of 2012

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance for order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered A.D. Post. Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent. (Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books for the kind persual of the Hon'ble Court).  
...2/-

-2-

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2013.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR