

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32942/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2012 in WP No.20207/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 35233 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the observations made by the High Court, we see no reason to interfere in either of these special

...2/-

-2-

leave petitions filed by the petitioner (Jindal Steel & Power Limited) or the Union of India.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|